

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26118/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2005 in WP No.8860/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.SIVAPRAKASAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Soumitra Ghose Chaudhuri,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed, by way of last chance,
to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. In case, within
the aforesaid time, rejoinder affidavit is not filed, the case
shall be placed under the heading "After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master